MAU100 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2024-05-27  Rev:7    MAU100 Series – EC Notes  1
MAU100 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 1W, SIP Package
Features
►Industrial Standard SIP-7 Package
►Unregulated Output Voltage

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2024-05-27  Rev:7    MAU100 Series – EC Notes  41
Part Number Structure
M U
Output Regulation
Unregulated
Package Type
A
SIP-7
10
Input Voltage Range
10:
11:
12:
4.5
10.8
21.6
VDC
VDC
VDC
~
~
~
5.5
13.2
26.4
Output Voltage
1
2:
3:
4:
VDC
VDC
VDC
5
9
12
1: VDC3.3
5: VDC15
6: VDC±5
7:
8:
VDC
VDC
±9
±12
9: VDC±15
15: 13.5 VDC~ 16.5
Input Voltage Range
2:
3:
VDC
VDC
12
15
1: VDC5
4: VDC±5
5:
6:
VDC
VDC
±12
±15
Output Voltage
Date:2024-05-27  Rev:7    MAU100 Series – EC Notes  42
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MAU100 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MAU101 5,992,510
Hours
MAU102 5,780,347
MAU103 4,212,743